## Congressionally Directed Spending Requests – Homeland Security

## **York County Emergency Operations Center**

Recipient: York County Emergency Management Agency

Location: Alfred, ME Amount: \$850,000

<u>Purpose</u>: To construct a Strategic Coordinating Center/Emergency Operations Center. The Center will improve disaster preparedness and response by providing a logistics planning and resource management area for emergency operations. The funding requires a 25-percent non-

federal cost match.

413 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510–1904 (202) 224–2523 (202) 224–2693 (FAX)

## United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1904

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS
HEALTH, EDUCATION,
LABOR, AND PENSIONS
SELECT COMMITTEE
ON INTELLIGENCE
SPECIAL COMMITTEE

June 28, 2021

The Honorable Patrick Leahy Chairman Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Chris Murphy Chairman Subcommittee on Homeland Security Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Richard Shelby Vice Chairman Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Ranking Member Subcommittee on Homeland Security Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Leahy, Vice Chairman Shelby, Chairman Murphy, and Ranking Member Capito:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2022 Homeland Security Appropriations, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Susan M. Collins United States Senator

Susan M. Collins